## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2691587

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			lame	Execution Date	
MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION 08/16/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SOL-GEL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.				
Street Address:	7 GOLDA MEIR ST.				
Internal Address:	WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK				
City:	NESS ZIONA				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code: 74036					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		135376	13537646		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)737-3528					
Phone: 2026285197					
Email: ering@browdyneimark.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC					
Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TOLEDANO8A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROGER L BROWDY		
Signature:			/rlb/		
Date:			01/22/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=sgt patent assignment 20130814165045906-signed#page1.tif source=sgt patent assignment 20130814165045906-signed#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is an owner of certain patent rights pursuant to that certain Development and License Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE (defined below), dated October 9, 2011 (hereinafter AGREEMENT); and

WHEREAS: ASSIGNOR desires to assign to SOL-GEL TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Country of Israel (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in and to a US patent application # 13/537,646, titled: "Stabilized Topical Formulations Containing Core-Shell Microcapsules" (the "PATENT").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, ASSIGNOR'S full and exclusive rights, titles and interests to the PATENT, and to any additional legal protections to be obtained for said PATENT or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutions, replacements, or reissues thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the PATENT, or any legal equivalent of any thereof in any country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred, and set over herein.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, when reasonably called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, at ASSIGNEE's cost and expense, communicate thereto any facts known to him relating to said PATENT; execute and deliver any and all lawful papers (including, but not limited to, granting powers of attorney and executing inventor declarations for continuations-in-part and reissues of patent applications hereby assigned); make all rightful oaths, affidavits, or declarations; testify in any legal proceedings, mediations, arbitrations, or other proceedings; and perform all other reasonable lawful acts that may be deemed by ASSIGNEE necessary or desirable to obtain, secure, and/or vest the benefit of the rights herein assigned, and perfect the title to said PATENT and all related rights thereto in the name of and for the benefit for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to enforce, protect, or otherwise benefit from the rights in said, applications and patents hereby granted.

ASSIGNEE hereby grants to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR's affiliates a non-exclusive, transferable, sub-licensable, royalty-free, perpetual, license to practice those inventions claimed under the PATENT.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_8/16/13

MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION



I hereby accept the above assignment for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE

Date: Argrif 7, 2013 //// SOL-GEL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

PATENT REEL: 032014 FRAME: 0696